
 

 

 
str. Ion Creangă 6V 
MD-2069, Chișinău, Republica Moldova 
Tel.:  +373 22 870 140 
Fax.: +373 22 595 858 
 
Let us do IT for you. 

Cod TVA: 0505766 
Cod BIC: MOLDMD2X336 
Cod fiscal: 1008600061565  
Cod IBAN: MD22ML000000022515361542 
 

 

 
 

”BTS Pro” SRL 
office@bts.md 
www.bts.md  
 
 
 

BIDER INFORMATION FORM 

Public Institution IP UCIMP DS 

Ciorbă Toma, 18AChisinau Municipality, 

 MD 2004, Republic of Moldova 

Date: 17.11.2022 

ITQ: #120/GD/H 

Open Tender no. ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1667833650395 

1. General information 

1.1. Legal name of the bidder LTD BTS Pro 

1.2. 
Legal address of the bidder in the country of 
registration 

The Republic of Moldova, Chişinău, Ion Creangă, 
6V Street 

1.3. Legal status of the bidder  

 Property Private 

 Legal organizational form Limited Liability Company 

 Others - 

1.4. Year of registration of the bidder 2008 

1.5. The business status of the bidder  

 
• Local agent / Distributor of the foreign producer Distributor of the foreign producer 

• Intermediate - 

 • Warehouse company - 

 • Other Trade 

1.6. 
Information about the authorized representative 
of the bidder 

 

 Name Gnidaș Bogdan  

  Title Trade manager 

 Adress 
The Republic of Moldova, Chişinău, Ion Creangă, 
6V Street 

 Telephon / Fax  +373 22 870 244/ +373 22 595 858 

 E-mail bg@bts.md 

1.7. VAT registration number 0505766 

1.8. 
Identity of the bidder for income tax (for foreign 
bidders) 

- 

1.9. 
The bidder will attach copies of the following 
documents: 

According to the FDA 

2. Qualification information 

2.1. 
Number of years of general experience of the 
tenderer in deliveries of goods and services 

13  years 

2.2. 
Number of years of specific experience of the 
tenderer in the delivery of similar goods and / or 
services 

13  years 

2.3. 
Monetary value of supplies of goods / provision of 
similar services 

Year 2016: 238 247 434 lei 
Year 2017: 112 020 830 lei 
Year 2018: 189 329 809 lei 
Year 2019: 148 380 426 lei 
Year 2019: 210 613 056 lei 



 

 

 
str. Ion Creangă 6V 
MD-2069, Chișinău, Republica Moldova 
Tel.:  +373 22 870 140 
Fax.: +373 22 595 858 
 
Let us do IT for you. 

Cod TVA: 0505766 
Cod BIC: MOLDMD2X336 
Cod fiscal: 1008600061565  
Cod IBAN: MD22ML000000022515361542 
 

 

 
 

”BTS Pro” SRL 
office@bts.md 
www.bts.md  
 
 
 

BIDER INFORMATION FORM 

2.4 

Availability of financial resources (cash or working 
capital, or credit resources, bank account 
statement, etc.). List and attach copies of 
supporting documents 

Not applicable 

2.5 
Details of available production capacity / 
equipment 

Not applicable 

3. Financial information 

3.1. 
Financial statements or extracts from the financial balance sheet, or profit / loss statements, or 
auditors' reports for the last year of activity. List below and attach copies: 

1.  Financial report for the year 2019 (copy attached) 

3.2. 

Name, address, telephone, telex and fax numbers of banks which may provide characteristics about 
the bidder in case of contact by the contracting authority  

1. C.B. “Moldindconbank” JSC., Chişinău, Kiev, 9/1 Street, 022 321 999 
2. C.B. “ Victoriabank” JSC., Chişinău, Ştefan cel Mare şi Sfânt Street, 77, 022 576 470 
3. C.B.. „Energbank” JSC, Chișinău, Tighina 23/3 Street, 022 858 056 

3.3. Information on disputes in which the bidder is or has been involved: 

 

a) Any process during the last 3 years: 

The cause of the dispute The result or sentence and the amount involved 

- - 
- - 
b) Current processes, during the current fiscal year: 

The cause of the dispute Current process situation 

- - 
- - 

Note: The above information is the minimum requirements. Other requirements and details may be added 
by the contracting authority, as appropriate. 

 
Company/Organization: LTD BTS Pro  

Name: Bogdan Gnidaș 

Title: Trade manager 

Date: 17.11.2022 



 

 

 
str. Ion Creangă 6V 
MD-2069, Chișinău, Republica Moldova 
Tel.:  +373 22 870 140 
Fax.: +373 22 595 858 
 
Let us do IT for you. 

Cod TVA: 0505766 
Cod BIC: MOLDMD2X336 
Cod fiscal: 1008600061565  
Cod IBAN: MD22ML000000022515361542 
 

 

 
 

”BTS Pro” SRL 
office@bts.md 
www.bts.md  
 
 
 

STATEMENT OF ETHICAL CONDUCT AND NON-
INVOLVEMENT IN FRAUDULENT AND CORRUPTIVE 
PRACTICES (F3.4) 
 

Public Institution IP UCIMP DS 
Ciorbă Toma, 18AChisinau Municipality, 

MD 2004, Republic of Moldova 
Date: 17.11.2022 
ITQ: #120/GD/H 

Open Tender no. ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1667833650395 

 
Hereby, BTS Pro S.R.L. confirms that: 
 
1. None of our employees, companions, agents, shareholders, consultants, partners or their relatives or 
associates are in relationships that could have been considered as a conflict of interest, as provided in the 
award documents. 
 
2. If we find out about a potential conflict, we will immediately report that information to the contracting 
authority. 
 
3. None of our employees, companions, agents, shareholders, consultants, partners or their relatives or 
associates has been engaged in corrupt, fraudulent, conspiracy, constraints, or other anti-competitive 
practices in the preparation of the tender under this tender, according to the provisions of the award 
documents, point IPO10. 
 
4. In connection with the respective tender procedure and any contract that may be awarded to us as a result 
thereof, no payments have been made, nor will any payments be made to employees, companions, agents, 
shareholders, consultants, our partners, or their relatives, who are involved in the public procurement, 
implementation of the contract and approval of contractual payments on behalf of the contracting authority. 
 
 
 
Company/Organization: LTD BTS Pro  
Name: Bogdan Gnidaș 
Title: Trade manager 
Date: 17.11.2022 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
str. Ion Creangă 6V 
MD-2069, Chișinău, Republica Moldova 
Tel.:  +373 22 870 140 
Fax.: +373 22 595 858 
 
Let us do IT for you. 

Cod TVA: 0505766 
Cod BIC: MOLDMD2X336 
Cod fiscal: 1008600061565  
Cod IBAN: MD22ML000000022515361542 
 

 

 
 

”BTS Pro” SRL 
office@bts.md 
www.bts.md  
 
 
 

STATEMENT OF THE PERSONAL SITUATION OF 
THE ECONOMIC OPERATOR (F3.5) 
 

Public Institution IP UCIMP DS 
Ciorbă Toma, 18AChisinau Municipality, 

MD 2004, Republic of Moldova 
Date: 17.11.2022 
ITQ: #120/GD/H 

 
The undersigned, GNIDAȘ Bogdan, authorized representative of “BTS Pro” S.R.L. as a bidder / associate bidder, 
declare on my own responsibility, under the sanction of exclusion from the public procurement procedure 
and under the sanctions applicable to the act of forgery in public documents, that I am not in the situation 
provided in art. 18 of the Law on public procurement no. 131 from 03.07.2015. Respectively, in the last 5 years, I 
have not been convicted by a final decision of a court for participating in the activities of a criminal 
organization, for corruption, fraud and / or money laundering. 
 
I, the undersigned, declare that the information provided is complete and correct in every detail and I 
understand that the contracting authority has the right to request, for the purpose of verifying and confirming 
the declarations, any supporting documents at its disposal. 
 
The undersigned, GNIDAȘ Bogdan, authorized representative of “BTS Pro” SRL, as bidder / associate bidder, 
at RFP for Strenghthening Tuberculosis control and reducing AIDS related mortality in the Republic of 
Moldova, on 17.11.2022, organized by Public Institution “Coordination, Implementation and Monitoring 
Unit of the Health System Projects”, declare on my own responsibility that: 

a) I did not go bankrupt as a result of the court decision; 
b) I have fulfilled my obligations to pay taxes, fees and social security contributions; 
c) I have not been convicted, in the last 3 years, by the final decision of a court, for a deed that violated 

professional ethics or for committing a mistake in professional matters; 
d) all information and documents submitted for the procurement procedure mentioned above are 

truthful and authentic; 
e) we are not included in the Prohibition List of economic operators. 

 
I, the undersigned, declare that the information provided in order to demonstrate the fulfillment of the 
qualification and selection criteria is complete and correct in every detail and I understand that the 
contracting authority has the right to request, for verification and confirmation of statements, any supporting 
documents. 
 
I understand that if this statement is not in line with reality, I am liable to violate the provisions of criminal law 
on false statements. 
 
Company/Organization: LTD BTS Pro  
Name: Bogdan Gnidaș 
Title: Trade manager 
Date: 17.11.2022 


		2022-11-17T09:24:36+0200
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




